	
	Características da Degradação

	Preparação, genótipo e conservação
	Fração Não Degradável
	A
	B
	C
	Degradabilidade Efetiva 1

	
	|------------------ (%) ------------------|
	(/h)
	(%)

	Milho laminado
	
	
	
	
	

	Dent
	
	
	
	
	

	Não ensilado
	0,7
	25,5
	73,8
	0,066
	67,0

	Ensilado
	1,0
	35,5
	64,0
	0,087
	75,0

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Flint
	
	
	
	
	

	Não ensilado
	0,1
	15,1
	84,8
	0,050
	63,2

	Ensilado
	0
	32,9
	67,1
	0,058
	66,4

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grão inteiro
	
	
	
	
	

	Dent
	
	
	
	
	

	Não ensilado
	0
	57,1
	42,9
	0,058
	80,0

	Ensilado
	0
	71,0
	29,0
	0,062
	86,9

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Flint
	
	
	
	
	

	Não ensilado
	0
	47,9
	52,1
	0,055
	73,6

	Ensilado
	0
	56,0
	44,0
	0,067
	80,9


